1.2 A, Low VIN, Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
Data Sheet ADP1754/ADP1755
FEATURES
Maximum output current: 1.2 A
Input voltage range: 1.6 V to 3.6 V
Low shutdown current: <2 µA
Very low dropout voltage: 105 mV at 1.2 A load
Initial accuracy: ±1%
Accuracy over line, load, and temperature: ±2%
7 fixed output voltage options with soft start
0.75 V to 2.5 V (ADP1754)
Adjustable output voltage option with soft start
0.75 V to 3.3 V (ADP1755)
High PSRR
65 dB at 1 kHz

0.25
2.25
2.10 SQ
1.95
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
Figure 49. 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WQ]
4 mm × 4 mm Body, Very Very Thin Quad
(CP-16-23)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Description Package Option
ADP1754ACPZ-0.75R7 −40°C to +125°C 0.75 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.0 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.1-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.1 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.3 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.5 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-2.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.5 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1755ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C Adjustable from 0.75 to 3.3 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754-1.5-EVALZ  1.5  Evaluation Board
ADP1755-EVALZ  Adjustable Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Rev. G | Page 19 of 20
ADP1754/ADP1755 Data Sheet
NOTES
Rev. G | Page 20 of 20
©2008–2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.